
Latvijas Virslīgas hokeja čempionāts

Game summary
Date: 12.11.2016 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 13:00 End time: 15:25 Spec.: 110 Game No.: 45

HS Rīga Prizma/IHS
5 : 6

(SO)
(0:0, 2:2, 3:3, 0:0, 0:1)

Referees Linespersons
KUPČUS Krišs BUŠS Uldis, KAZAKS Armands

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 18 : 8 2:06 : 5:28 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 6 3:23 : 7:12 2 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 3 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 1:18 : 2:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
Overtime 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
so period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 24 : 16 6:47 : 14:40 3 : 0 0 : 0

Total 5 : 6

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  30 ZAKREVSKIS Kārlis Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  1 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 07:37 09:37 RHS  24 ĀBOLIŅŠ Roberts Tripping
Pen. 10:19 12:19 PRI  16 ZELTS Kristiāns High sticking
Pen. 08:19 10:19 PRI  16 ZELTS Kristiāns High sticking
Pen. 13:43 23:43 RHS  11 BUILIS Rūdolfs Misconduct
Pen. 11:43 13:43 RHS  11 BUILIS Rūdolfs High sticking
Pen. 15:55 17:55 PRI  91 BISENIEKS Ēriks Tripping
Pen. 16:25 18:25 RHS  1 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs Interference
Pen. 16:50 18:50 PRI  66 BONČENKOVS Mihails Tripping
Pen. 18:07 20:07 RHS  37 KOSTJUKS Andrejs Delay of game

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 24:48 0:1 PRI EQ 11 LOBAČEVS Viktors HVOROSTIŅINS Vitālijs #9, PISKUNOVS
Sergejs #14

Pen. 25:09 27:09 RHS  29 IGNATOVIČS Ruslans Hooking
Pen. 26:38 28:29 PRI  55 BABURINS Aleksandrs Tripping

Goal 28:29 1:1 RHS PP1 14 ŠIŠĻAŅŅIKOVS Oļegs BUILIS Rūdolfs #11, KAMOLIŅŠ Edgars
#7

Goal 30:09 1:2 PRI EQ 18 GRĪNBERGS Sandis ĀBOLIŅŠ Andis #86, ZELTS Kristiāns
#16

Pen. 34:57 36:57 RHS  5 SOROKINS Arturs Cross-checking
Pen. 37:57 39:19 PRI  13 LUKAŠEVSKIS Jānis Roughing
Pen. 38:24 40:24 PRI  53 APELIS Edgars Interference

Goal 39:19 2:2 RHS PP2 29 IGNATOVIČS Ruslans KAMOLIŅŠ Edgars #7, ŠIŠĻAŅŅIKOVS
Oļegs #14

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 41:11 3:2 RHS EQ 28 OPELTS Toms BUILIS Rūdolfs #11, SOROKINS Arturs
#5

Goal 42:30 4:2 RHS EQ 9 UNDELIS Renārs IGNATOVIČS Ruslans #29
Goal 43:56 4:3 PRI EQ 56 BOGDANOVS Mihails BABURINS Aleksandrs #55
Pen. 47:46 48:40 PRI  56 BOGDANOVS Mihails Interference

UNDELIS Renārs #9, IGNATOVIČS Ruslans #29
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Goal 48:40 5:3 RHS PP1 7 KAMOLIŅŠ Edgars

Goal 49:21 5:4 PRI EQ 9 HVOROSTIŅINS Vitālijs PISKUNOVS Sergejs #14, LĀNS Livars
#59

Pen. 51:36 53:36 RHS  33 KALNBĒRZIŅŠ Elvis Dins Diving/Embelishment
30 sec. 56:47  RHS     
GK 58:29  PRI  30 ZAKREVSKIS Kārlis Goalkeeper out
30 sec. 58:43  PRI     

Goal 58:47 5:5 PRI EQ 61 APSĪTIS Krists APELIS Edgars #53, ĀBOLIŅŠ Andis
#86

GK 58:47  PRI  30 ZAKREVSKIS Kārlis Goalkeeper in

Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 65:00  PRI  30 ZAKREVSKIS Kārlis Goalkeeper out
GK 65:00  RHS  1 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HS Rīga
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs 0 0 0.00 65:00
42 BORSKOVIČS Normunds 0 0 0.00 0:00

Prizma/IHS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 ZAKREVSKIS Kārlis 0 0 0.00 64:42
99 KUROIWA Yoshihiro 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

HS Rīga (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

3 D KRUSTIŅŠ Kaspars Alekss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

5 D SOROKINS Arturs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

7 D KAMOLIŅŠ Edgars 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 F UNDELIS Renārs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

10 F ĶIRSIS Domeniks Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

11 F BUILIS Rūdolfs 0 2 2 12 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

12 D BAKANOVS Bruno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

14 F ŠIŠĻAŅŅIKOVS Oļegs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

19 F INDRIJAITIS Aksels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

24 D ĀBOLIŅŠ Roberts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

25 F SUSEJS Sergejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

26 F SIRKINS Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

27 F JENGAŠOVS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

28 F OPELTS Toms 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

29 F IGNATOVIČS Ruslans 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

33 F KALNBĒRZIŅŠ Elvis Dins 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

34 F TEMPELMANIS Deivids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

37 D KOSTJUKS Andrejs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 5 9 14 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Prizma/IHS (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

8 D BALAKUNS Vladislavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 F HVOROSTIŅINS Vitālijs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

11 F LOBAČEVS Viktors 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 D LUKAŠEVSKIS Jānis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
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14 F PISKUNOVS Sergejs 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

16 F ZELTS Kristiāns 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

18 F GRĪNBERGS Sandis 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 F RIEKSTIŅŠ Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

28 F PĒTERSONS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

53 D APELIS Edgars 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

55 F BABURINS Aleksandrs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

56 D BOGDANOVS Mihails 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

59 D LĀNS Livars 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

61 D APSĪTIS Krists 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

66 D BONČENKOVS Mihails 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

74 F LIEPA Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

77 F APFELBAUMS Valters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

86 F ĀBOLIŅŠ Andis 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

88 D FREIMANIS Miķelis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

91 F BISENIEKS Ēriks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 6 9 15 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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